
 
 
 
Attachment 5 of the March 14, 2001 Cooperative Multi-Site Agreement, by and between 
BP and DEP, is hereby amended as follows, on this 27th day of January 2010.  This 
revision replaces all earlier versions of Attachment 5. 
 
 
 
BP Signatures     DEP Signatures 
 
 
 
_________________________   _________________________  
Stephen Gonzalski, BP   Kenneth Beard, DEP 
 
 
 
_________________________   _________________________  
Randy Coil, BP    Steven Webster, DEP 
 
 
 
_________________________   _________________________  
John Frankenthal, BP    Douglas Cordelli, DEP 
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ATTACHMENT 5 

 
Contact Information 

Multi-Site Agreement Implementation 
  
BP Contacts DEP Contacts 
General: 
 

General: 

John Frankenthal 
Atlantic Richfield Company 
A BP Affiliated Company 
28100 Torch Parkway 
Warrenville, IL 60555 
(630) 836-7123 
john.frankenthal@bp.com 
 

Kenneth Beard 
DEP 
14th Floor, RCSOB 
P.O. Box 8471 
Harrisburg, PA 17105 
(717) 783-9475 
kbeard@state.pa.us 

  
  

Site-Specific: 
 

Site-Specific: 
 

Stephen Gonzalski 
Atlantic Richfield Company  
A BP Affiliated Company 
1 West Pennsylvania Ave, Suite 440 
Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 825-8146 
stephen.gonzalski@bp.com 
 

Southeast Region 
Susan Kennedy 
DEP 
2 East Main Street 
Norristown, PA 19401 
(484) 250-5780 
sukennedy@state.pa.us 
 

Aaron Lapine 
Delta Consultants 
500 Summit Lake Drive, Suite 150 
Valhalla, NY 10595 
(914) 495-9934 
alapine@deltaenv.com 

Northeast Region 
Cydney Faul-Halsor 
DEP 
2 Public Square 
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711 
(570) 830-3118 
cfaulhalso@state.pa.us 
 

 Southcentral Region 
Robin Yerger 
DEP 
909 Elmerton Avenue 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
(717) 705-4837 
royerger@state.pa.us 

 

mailto:john.frankenthal@bp.com
mailto:kbeard@state.pa.us
mailto:stephen.gonzalski@bp.com
mailto:sukennedy@state.pa.us
mailto:alapine@deltaenv.com
mailto:cfaulhalso@state.pa.us
mailto:royerger@state.pa.us
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BP Contacts (cont.) DEP Contacts (cont.) 

 
 Northcentral Region 

Scott Ferguson 
DEP 
208 West Third Street 
Williamsport, PA 17701 
(570) 327-3778 
oferguson@state.pa.us 
 

 Southwest Region 
Thomas Fuller 
DEP 
400 Waterfront Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
(412) 442-4121 
thomfuller@state.pa.us 
 

 Northwest Region 
Robert Sterba 
DEP 
230 Chestnut Street 
Meadville, PA 16335 
(814) 332-6669 
rsterba@state.pa.us 

  
 

mailto:oferguson@state.pa.us
mailto:thomfuller@state.pa.us
mailto:rsterba@state.pa.us
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Contact Information 

Oversight Committee Members 
 

BP Contacts DEP Contacts 
  
Stephen Gonzalski 
Atlantic Richfield Company  
A BP Affiliated Company 
1 West Pennsylvania Ave, Suite 440 
Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 825-8146 
stephen.gonzalski@bp.com 
 
 

Kenneth Beard 
DEP 
14th Floor, RCSOB 
P.O. Box 8471 
Harrisburg, PA 17105 
(717) 783-9475 
kbeard@state.pa.us 
 

Randy Coil 
Atlantic Richfield Company  
A BP Affiliated Company 
501 Westlake Park Blvd. 
WL1-28.160B 
Houston, TX 77079 
(281) 366-0716 
coilrd@bp.com 
 

Steven Webster 
DEP North Central Region 
208 West Third Street 
Williamsport, PA 17701 
(570) 327-3429 
swebster@state.pa.us 

 
John Frankenthal 
Atlantic Richfield Company 
A BP Affiliated Company 
28100 Torch Parkway 
Warrenville, IL 60555 
(630) 836-7123 
john.frankenthal@bp.com 
 

Douglas Cordelli 
DEP 
14th Floor, RCSOB 
P.O. Box 8471 
Harrisburg, PA 17105 
(717) 783-1086 
dcordelli@state.pa.us 
 

 Melissa Gross (non-voting member) 
DEP 
14th Floor, RCSOB 
P.O. Box 8471 
Harrisburg, PA 17105 
(717) 783-9769 
melgross@state.pa.us 

 

mailto:stephen.gonzalski@bp.com
mailto:kbeard@state.pa.us
mailto:kevin.endriss@bp.com
mailto:swebster@state.pa.us
mailto:john.frankenthal@bp.com
mailto:dcordelli@state.pa.us
mailto:melgross@state.pa.us

